RECEIVED AUGUST 26, 2008

Fluor Hanford

WSCF Analytical Lab
P.O. Box 1000
Richland, WA 99352
Telephone 373-7495
Telefax 372-0456

FLUOR

Memorandum
M4W41-SLF-08-899
o H. Hampt E6-35 Date: August 26, 2008
A Y
From: S. L. Fitzgerald, Manager
WSCF:  ytical Lab
cc: w/Attachments
T. F. Dale §3-30 P. . Mix $3-30
D. Felmy (PNNL) K6-75 J. E. Trechter $3-30
A.J. Kopriva S3-30 S. Trent E6-35
H. K. Meznarich $3-30 File/LB
Subject: FINAL RESULTS FOR SAMPLE DELIVERY GROUP WSCF20081393

e

Reference: 1) Letter of Instruction for Analytical Services for the Groundwater Performance Assessment
Project and Analytical Laboratory Transition. n, FH-0602422, September 19, 2006

2) HNF-SD-CD-QAPP-017, Rev. 9, Waste Sampling & Characterization Facility Quality
Assurance Plan

This transmittal contains the following information for sample delivery group WSCF20081393:
Cover Sheet (Attachment 1)

Narrative (Attachment 2)

Analytical Results (Attachment 3)

Sample Receipt Information (Attachment 4)
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COVER SHEET

Consisting of 2 pages
Including cover page
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ATTACHMENT 2

NARRATIVE

Consisting of 4 pages
Including cover page
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Attachment 2
Narrative
WSCF20081393

e Tritium — Duplicate and Matrix Spike were analyzed on sample# B1VLD9 (SDG#
20081335).

All other QC controls are within the established limits.

1 certify that this data pacl  :is in compliance with the LOI, both technically and for
sther than the conditions detailed above. Release of the data contained in this
kage has been authorized by the Laboratory Analytical Manager and Client
by the following signatures.

/) . n ?, .
é/(uu;/(/‘( A “y
1 D. Mix
Laboratory Manager V. _ __ Client Services
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AL ..\CHMENT 3

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Consisting of 40 pages
Including cover page
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'SCF
ANALYTICAL RY SULTS REPORT

for

GPAP
Richland, WA 99352

Attention:  Steve Trent E6-35

A
Analytical: % S, Ffz)(r‘.!-l— 3/2(’/03

Client Services: ~ (}% AU e S’/ 26/2¢0%

All results are reported on an "as received” basis unless otherwise noted in the comment section.

This information is intended for the use of the addressee only. if the reader of this report is not the intended recipient

or is not authorized by the recipient to receive the report, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this report

is strictly prohibited. If you have receivec  is report in error, ase notify WSCF Laboratory immediately by telephone at (509) 373-7020 or {509) 531-8004.

Information designation of this report is the responsibility of the customer.

Report#: WSCF2( 31393
Report Date: 25-aug-2008
Report WGPP/ver. 5.2

GPAP
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3glog v4.2 25-aug-2008 07:22:16

Department: Organic

W13g Worklist/Batch/QC Report for Group# WSCF20081393

WL# S# Batch QC#

42208
42208
42208
42208
42208
42208
42208
42208
42208

Tray Type

BLANK
LCS

MS

MSD
SPK-RPD
SAMPLE
SURR
SAMPLE
SURR

Sample#

W08P003344
W08P003344
W0B8P003344
WOBP003407
WO08P003407
WO8P003409
W08P003409

Test

vOA
VOA
vOA
VOA
VOA
VOA
vOoA
VOA
VoA

Ground
Ground
Ground
Ground
Ground
Ground
Ground
Ground
Ground

Water
Water
I\ -erxr
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water

Protection
Protection
Protection
Protection
Protection
Protection
Protection
Protection
Protection
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wl3glog v4.2 25-aug-

WLH# S#
377 1
37: 4
37171 3
37171 2
37171 8
37171 9
37164
37164
K 3
K 3
37164
37164 1

1
4
3
2
9 -
0

)08 07:22:16

Department: Radiochemistry

W13g Worklist/Batch/QC Report for Group# WSCF20081393

Batch
37603
37603
37603
37603
37603
37603

37590
37590
37550
: )
. )
37590

QC#H#
42106
42106
42106
42106
42106
42106

42108
42108
42108
42108
42108
42108

Tray Type
BLANK
LCS

DUP

MS

SAMPLE
SAMPLE

BLANK
LCS
DUP

SAMPLE
SAMPLE

Sample#

W08P003355
WO0B8P003355
Wo8P003407
W08P003409

WO )5
WO )5
W08P003404
W08P003405

Test

TC99 by
TCS9 by
TC99 by
TC99 by
TC99 by
TC99 by

Tritium

Tritium
Tritium

Liquid
Liqu:
Liquid
Liquid
Liquid
Liquid
by Liqg

r

r

4
by Lig
by Lig

Scin.
Scin.
Scin.
Scin.
Scin.
Scin.

Sct column prep

Sct column prep
Sct column prep
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ATTACHMENT 4

SAMPLE RECEIPT INFORMATION

Consisting of 8 pages
Including cover page
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